STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE INDIANA
) 8S:
COUNTY OF MARION ) COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

CAUSE NO: 13290-AG14-0929-169

IN THE MATTER OF: )

)
Howard McCree )
803 L. Frecland Rd., Apt. 14 ) F !L D
Greensburg, IN 47246 )

) 0CT 17 204

Respondent, ) _ -

) STATE OF INDIANA
Resident Producer License #: 749385 ) DEPT. OF INSURANCE

)
Type of Agency Action: Enforcement )

FINAL ORDER

The Indiana Department of Insurance (“Department”) and Howard McCree
(“Respondent™), a licensed resident Indiana insurance producer, signed an Agreed Entry which
purports to resolve all issues involved in the action by the Department regarding Respondent’s
license, and ‘which has been submitted to the Commissioner of Tnsurance (the “Commissioner™)
for approval.

The Commissioner, after reviewing the Agreed Entry, finds it has been entered into fairly
and without fraud, duress or undue influence, and is fair and equitable between the parties. The
Cormnissioner hereby incorporates the Agreed Entry as if fully set forth herein, and approves

and adopts in full the Agreed Entry as a resolution of this matter.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Commissioner of Tnsurance:
1. Respondent shall pay a fine in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty dollars and

10/100 ($250.00), payable within sixty days (60) from the date of this Final Order.
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Stephen W. Robertson, Commissioner
Indiana Department of Insurance

Distribution:

Debra McNeil Webb

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
311 West Washington Street, Suite 103
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2787

Howard McCree
803 E. Freeland Rd., Apt. 14
Greensburg, IN 47246
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STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE TIHE INDIANA
) SS:

COUNTY OF MARION ) COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

CAUSE NO: 13290-AG14-0929-169

IN THE MATTER OF: )-
)
Howard McCree ) -
803 E. Freeland Rd., Apt. 14 ) F Em
Greensburg, IN 47246 )
)
Respondent, ) 0CT 17 20t
) N
Resident Producer License #: 749385 ) D%;{?.ng &@{%ﬁ%@ﬁ
). ) ‘
Type of Agency Action: Enforcement )
AGREED ENTRY

This Agreed Entry is executed by and between the Enforcement Division of the Indiana

Department of Insurance (“Department™), by counsel, Debra J. McNeil, and Respondent Howard

McCree (“Respondent™), an Indiana resident insurance producer. This Agreed Entry is subject to

the review and approval of the Commissioner of the Department.

WIIEREAS, Respondent is a resident of Indiana;

WHEREAS, Respondent is a licensed Indiana resident insurance producer, holding

license number 749385,

WHEREAS, on August 13, 2014, Respondent gave William and Carolyn Montgomery

(“Montgomerys™) One Hundred Ninety-six Dollars and no/100 ($196.00) to pay the first month’s

premium for life insurance policies purchased from Respondent;
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WHEREAS, the Department alleges Respondent's conduct, as stated herein, is in

violation of Indiana Code 27-4-1-4(a)(8); and,

hearing.

WIIEREAS, the Department and Respondent desire to settle the issues without a

IT IS, THEREFORE, NOW AGREED by and between the parties as follows:

1.

The Commissioner has jurisdiction over the subject matter of and the parties to
this Agreed Entry.

This Agreed Entry is exccuted voluntarily by the parties.

Respondent voluntarily and freely waives his right to a public hearing.

Respondent voluntarily and freely waives his right to petition for judicial review
of this agreement and the Commissioner’s Final Order.

Respondent shall to pay an administrative fine in the amount of Two Hundred
Fifty Dollars and no/100 ($250.00), made payable to the Indiana Department of
Insurance, due within sixty days (60) from the date of the Commissioner’s Final .
Order in this matter.

The Department agrees fo aqcept Respondent’s compliance with the terms of this
agreement as full resolution of this matter.

Should this Agreed Entry not be accepted by the Commissioner, it is agreed that
presentation to and consideration of this Agreed Entry by the Commissioner shall
not unfairly or illegally prejudice the Commissioner from further participation in

or resolution of these proceedings.
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8. Respondent has carefully read and examined this agreement and fully understands

its terms.
1010 1 - _éQdmA\Wﬂ\y&
Date Signed Debra J. Mcﬁgﬂ, Attorney for the
Enforcement Division

Indiana Department of Insurance

ID-7-14% Jﬁﬁiiii}jlél/A\k

Date Signed Ho ald MCCLeg/P{espondent

KAREN YUVONNE BROWN

STATE OF INDIANA ) ‘ Notary Publi¢ - Seal
)SS' Stata of indiana 5. 2018
- . My Commission Expires Sep 8, 2018
COUNTY OF bedcdw/ ) e e e

" Before me a Notary Public for Deﬁd@;lu, r County, State of Indiana, personally

appeared Howard McCree being first duly sworn by me upon his oath, says that the facts alleged

in the foregoing instrument are true.

Signed and sealed this 7 dayof )40 boe. 20 ¢4 .
%&u»[jmmmwwb K%mmw
Slgnature
Aren  Vuomne @mwl/
Printed

My Commission expires: g% }'IL g)l }Cj/ 9
County of Residence: D Q,W‘(,
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